
MCCALLS GRADING &
CONSTRUCTION INC

BUCKEYE BRIDGE LLC PARRISH CONTRACTING LLC

BALSAM GROVE, NC CANTON, NC FRANKLIN, NC

ROADWAY ITEMS

0001 0000100000-N 800 MOBILIZATION Lump Sum 70,500.00 79,000.00 70,000.00

0002 0000400000-N 801 CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING Lump Sum 35,000.00 16,000.00 17,000.00

0003 0043000000-N 226 GRADING Lump Sum 370,025.25 230,000.00 445,000.00

0004 0050000000-E 226 SUPP CLEARING & GRUBBING 1 1.00 1.00 100.00 100.00 600.00 600.00ACR

0005 0134000000-E 240 DRAINAGE DITCH EXCAVATION 10 30.00 300.00 10.00 100.00 25.00 250.00CY

0006 0318000000-E 300 FND CONDIT MATL MINOR STRS 15 60.00 900.00 55.00 825.00 70.00 1,050.00TON

0007 0320000000-E 300 FND CONDIT GEOTEXTILE 45 5.00 225.00 4.00 180.00 5.00 225.00SY

0008 0366000000-E 310 15" RC PIPE CULV III 56 100.00 5,600.00 95.00 5,320.00 70.00 3,920.00LF

0009 0582000000-E 310 15" CS PIPE CULV 0.064" 24 100.00 2,400.00 88.00 2,112.00 65.00 1,560.00LF

0010 0594000000-E 310 24" CS PIPE CULV 0.064" 32 130.00 4,160.00 148.00 4,736.00 85.00 2,720.00LF

0011 0636000000-E 310 **" CS ELBOW *****" THICK
(15", 0.064")

2 250.00 500.00 750.00 1,500.00 600.00 1,200.00EA

0012 0996000000-N 350 PIPE CLEAN OUT 1 1,000.00 1,000.00 100.00 100.00 800.00 800.00EA

0013 1220000000-E 545 INCIDENTAL STONE BASE 100 75.00 7,500.00 60.00 6,000.00 60.00 6,000.00TON

0014 1330000000-E 607 INCIDENTAL MILLING 134 60.00 8,040.00 50.00 6,700.00 60.00 8,040.00SY

0015 1491000000-E 610 ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0C 520 215.00 111,800.00 170.00 88,400.00 204.00 106,080.00TON

0016 1503000000-E 610 ASP CONC INTR CRS I19.0C 300 215.00 64,500.00 160.00 48,000.00 210.00 63,000.00TON

0017 1519000000-E 610 ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B 260 215.00 55,900.00 160.00 41,600.00 235.00 61,100.00TON

0018 1575000000-E 620 ASP FOR PLANT MIX 55 215.00 11,825.00 750.00 41,250.00 850.00 46,750.00TON

0019 2275000000-E SP FLOWABLE FILL 4 250.00 1,000.00 1,500.00 6,000.00 800.00 3,200.00CY

0020 2286000000-N 840 MASNRY DRAINAGE STRUCT 4 3,500.00 14,000.00 650.00 2,600.00 6,000.00 24,000.00EA

0021 2308000000-E 840 MASNRY DRAINAGE STRUCT 8 1,000.00 8,000.00 2,750.00 22,000.00 500.00 4,000.00LF

0022 2367000000-N 840 FRAME W/2GRTS 840.29 STD 2 1,300.00 2,600.00 900.00 1,800.00 1,800.00 3,600.00EA

0023 2396000000-N 840 FRAME W/COVER STD 840.54 2 1,300.00 2,600.00 900.00 1,800.00 1,500.00 3,000.00EA

0024 2556000000-E 846 SHOULDER BERM GUTTER 205 40.00 8,200.00 120.00 24,600.00 55.00 11,275.00LF

0025 3030000000-E 862 STL BEAM GUARDRAIL 1,425 23.00 32,775.00 23.00 32,775.00 28.00 39,900.00LF

0026 3045000000-E 862 SBGR SHOP CURVED 525 30.00 15,750.00 30.00 15,750.00 36.00 18,900.00LF

0027 3150000000-N 862 ADDIT GUARDRAIL POSTS 10 40.00 400.00 40.00 400.00 48.00 480.00EA

0028 3287000000-N SP GR END TYPE TL-3 1 3,600.00 3,600.00 3,600.00 3,600.00 4,320.00 4,320.00EA

0029 3288000000-N SP GR END TYPE TL-2 5 3,500.00 17,500.00 3,500.00 17,500.00 4,200.00 21,000.00EA

0030 3360000000-E 863 REMOVE EXISTING GUARDRAIL 2,100 2.50 5,250.00 2.50 5,250.00 3.00 6,300.00LF

0031 3628000000-E 876 RIP RAP, CLASS I 35 75.00 2,625.00 80.00 2,800.00 75.00 2,625.00TON

0032 3635000000-E 876 RIP RAP, CLASS II 10 100.00 1,000.00 200.00 2,000.00 75.00 750.00TON

0033 3656000000-E 876 GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINGE 365 5.00 1,825.00 4.00 1,460.00 5.00 1,825.00SY

0034 4025000000-E 901 CONTR FURN, TYPE ***SIGN
(TYPE E SIGNS)

26 16.85 438.10 18.50 481.00 21.00 546.00SF

0035 4072000000-E 903 SUPPORT, 3-LB STL U-CHAN 30 7.50 225.00 10.00 300.00 9.00 270.00LF

0036 4102000000-N 904 SIGN ERECTION, TYPE E 4 115.00 460.00 95.00 380.00 138.00 552.00EA

0037 4155000000-N 907 DISPOSE SIGN SYST U-CHAN 9 15.00 135.00 2.00 18.00 18.00 162.00EA

0038 4360000000-N SP GENERIC SIGNING ITEM (EA)
FLASHING CHEVRON SIGNS

14 500.00 7,000.00 13,500.00 189,000.00 700.00 9,800.00EA

0039 4400000000-E 1110 WORK ZONE SIGNS (STAT) 16 8.15 130.40 6.95 111.20 10.00 160.00SF
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MCCALLS GRADING &
CONSTRUCTION INC

BUCKEYE BRIDGE LLC PARRISH CONTRACTING LLC

BALSAM GROVE, NC CANTON, NC FRANKLIN, NC

0040 4405000000-E 1110 WORK ZONE SIGNS (PORT) 140 9.25 1,295.00 15.00 2,100.00 11.00 1,540.00SF

0041 4420000000-N 1120 PORTABLE CHANGE MSG SIGN 2 3,850.00 7,700.00 6,000.00 12,000.00 8,500.00 17,000.00EA

0042 4424500000-N SP TEMP PORT TRAF SIGNAL SYS 1 25,000.00 25,000.00 35,000.00 35,000.00 39,000.00 39,000.00EA

0043 4430000000-N 1130 DRUMS 10 25.00 250.00 150.00 1,500.00 60.00 600.00EA

0044 4435000000-N 1135 CONES 81 15.00 1,215.00 30.00 2,430.00 30.00 2,430.00EA

0045 4455000000-N 1150 FLAGGER 60 475.00 28,500.00 400.00 24,000.00 450.00 27,000.00DAY

0046 4685000000-E 1205 THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"90 1,790 2.50 4,475.00 2.50 4,475.00 3.00 5,370.00LF

0047 4810000000-E 1205 PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 4" 1,790 2.25 4,027.50 2.25 4,027.50 3.00 5,370.00LF

0048 4835000000-E 1205 PAINT PVT MKG LINES 24" 44 5.50 242.00 5.50 242.00 6.50 286.00LF

0049 4870000000-E 1205 LINE REMOVAL 24" WIDE 22 4.00 88.00 4.00 88.00 5.00 110.00LF

0050 4905100000-N SP NON-CAST IRON SNOWPLB PVMT MRKER 11 150.00 1,650.00 150.00 1,650.00 180.00 1,980.00EA

0051 6000000000-E 1605 TEMPORARY SILT FENCE 1,630 4.50 7,335.00 4.50 7,335.00 4.00 6,520.00LF

0052 6006000000-E 1610 EROS CONTRL STONE CL A 105 75.00 7,875.00 90.00 9,450.00 70.00 7,350.00TON

0053 6009000000-E 1610 EROS CONTRL STONE CL B 165 70.00 11,550.00 90.00 14,850.00 70.00 11,550.00TON

0054 6012000000-E 1610 SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE 140 75.00 10,500.00 90.00 12,600.00 70.00 9,800.00TON

0055 6015000000-E 1615 TEMPORARY MULCHING 3 2,000.00 6,000.00 2,000.00 6,000.00 900.00 2,700.00ACR

0056 6018000000-E 1620 SEED FOR TEMP SEEDING 200 5.00 1,000.00 5.00 1,000.00 10.00 2,000.00LB

0057 6021000000-E 1620 FERT FOR TEMP SEEDING 1 1,600.00 1,600.00 1,600.00 1,600.00 900.00 900.00TON

0058 6024000000-E 1622 TEMPORARY SLOPE DRAINS 200 40.00 8,000.00 15.00 3,000.00 33.00 6,600.00LF

0059 6029000000-E SP SAFETY FENCE 320 3.00 960.00 3.00 960.00 3.00 960.00LF

0060 6030000000-E 1630 SILT EXCAVATION 220 30.00 6,600.00 15.00 3,300.00 25.00 5,500.00CY

0061 6036000000-E 1631 MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL 11,785 1.75 20,623.75 1.75 20,623.75 4.00 47,140.00SY

0062 6037000000-E SP COIR FIBER MAT 100 10.00 1,000.00 10.00 1,000.00 8.00 800.00SY

0063 6042000000-E 1632 1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH 305 7.00 2,135.00 7.00 2,135.00 12.00 3,660.00LF

0064 6070000000-N 1639 SPECIAL STILLING BASINS 1 1,200.00 1,200.00 500.00 500.00 6,500.00 6,500.00EA

0065 6071013000-E SP WATTLE BARRIER 227 18.00 4,086.00 18.00 4,086.00 14.00 3,178.00LF

0066 6071020000-E SP POLYACRYLAMIDE (PAM) 15 20.00 300.00 20.00 300.00 35.00 525.00LB

0067 6071030000-E 1640 COIR FIBER BAFFLE 20 8.00 160.00 8.00 160.00 11.00 220.00LF

0068 6084000000-E 1660 SEEDING AND MULCHING 3 3,800.00 11,400.00 3,800.00 11,400.00 3,600.00 10,800.00ACR

0069 6087000000-E 1660 MOWING 3 600.00 1,800.00 600.00 1,800.00 600.00 1,800.00ACR

0070 6090000000-E 1661 SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING 50 2.00 100.00 2.00 100.00 10.00 500.00LB

0071 6093000000-E 1661 FERT FOR REPAIR SEEDING 0.25 400.00 100.00 400.00 100.00 900.00 225.00TON

0072 6096000000-E 1662 SEED FOR SUPP SEEDING 75 5.00 375.00 5.00 375.00 10.00 750.00LB

0073 6108000000-E 1665 FERTILIZER TOPDRESSING 1.75 1,800.00 3,150.00 1,800.00 3,150.00 900.00 1,575.00TON

0074 6111000000-E SP IMPERVIOUS DIKE 140 100.00 14,000.00 200.00 28,000.00 175.00 24,500.00LF

0075 6114500000-N 1667 SPECIALIZED HAND MOWING 10 75.00 750.00 75.00 750.00 45.00 450.00MHR

0076 6117000000-N SP RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL 25 1,000.00 25,000.00 1,000.00 25,000.00 300.00 7,500.00EA

0077 6117500000-N SP CONC WASHOUT STRUCTURE 2 1,500.00 3,000.00 500.00 1,000.00 1,200.00 2,400.00EA

0078 6123000000-E 1670 REFORESTATION 0.1 10,000.00 1,000.00 10,000.00 1,000.00 9,000.00 900.00ACR
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MCCALLS GRADING &
CONSTRUCTION INC

BUCKEYE BRIDGE LLC PARRISH CONTRACTING LLC

BALSAM GROVE, NC CANTON, NC FRANKLIN, NC

CULVERT ITEMS

0079 8056000000-N 402 REMV EXIST STR **********
(18+58 -L-)

Lump Sum 85,000.00 60,000.00 28,000.00

0080 8126000000-N 414 CULV EXCAV @ ************
(18+58 -L-)

Lump Sum 105,000.00 60,000.00 35,000.00

0081 8133000000-E 414 FND CONDIT MAT, BOX CULV 54 70.00 3,780.00 120.00 6,480.00 70.00 3,780.00TON

0082 8196000000-E 420 CLASS A CONCRETE (CULV) 88 750.00 66,000.00 2,700.00 237,600.00 1,400.00 123,200.00CY

0083 8245000000-E 425 REINF STEEL (CULVERT) 13,466 2.50 33,665.00 2.70 36,358.20 10.00 134,660.00LB

0084 8664000000-E SP SHOTCRETE REPAIRS 17 550.00 9,350.00 2,100.00 35,700.00 500.00 8,500.00CF

0085 8678000000-E SP EPOXY RESIN INJECTION 16 750.00 12,000.00 440.00 7,040.00 400.00 6,400.00LF

TOTAL 1,416,527.00 TOTAL 1,594,813.65 TOTAL 1,599,489.00CONTRACT TOTAL

SUB-TOTAL 1,101,732.00 SUB-TOTAL 1,151,635.45 SUB-TOTAL 1,259,949.00ROADWAY ITEMS

SUB-TOTAL 314,795.00 SUB-TOTAL 443,178.20 SUB-TOTAL 339,540.00CULVERT ITEMS
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SITE DEVELOPMENT
CORPORATION

IKECO CONSTRUCTION INC WATSON CONTRACTING INC

CLIFFSIDE, NC HENDERSONVILLE, NC FRANKLIN, NC

ROADWAY ITEMS

0001 0000100000-N 800 MOBILIZATION Lump Sum 82,197.99 90,000.00 100,000.00

0002 0000400000-N 801 CONSTRUCTION SURVEYING Lump Sum 38,005.65 35,437.50 75,000.00

0003 0043000000-N 226 GRADING Lump Sum 387,532.43 432,947.98 475,000.00

0004 0050000000-E 226 SUPP CLEARING & GRUBBING 1 16,947.31 16,947.31 1.00 1.00 15,000.00 15,000.00ACR

0005 0134000000-E 240 DRAINAGE DITCH EXCAVATION 10 22.85 228.50 5.00 50.00 10.00 100.00CY

0006 0318000000-E 300 FND CONDIT MATL MINOR STRS 15 59.82 897.30 88.78 1,331.70 60.00 900.00TON

0007 0320000000-E 300 FND CONDIT GEOTEXTILE 45 4.38 197.10 3.50 157.50 6.00 270.00SY

0008 0366000000-E 310 15" RC PIPE CULV III 56 137.95 7,725.20 284.39 15,925.84 175.00 9,800.00LF

0009 0582000000-E 310 15" CS PIPE CULV 0.064" 24 132.84 3,188.16 226.72 5,441.28 150.00 3,600.00LF

0010 0594000000-E 310 24" CS PIPE CULV 0.064" 32 173.87 5,563.84 252.38 8,076.16 250.00 8,000.00LF

0011 0636000000-E 310 **" CS ELBOW *****" THICK
(15", 0.064")

2 742.05 1,484.10 578.71 1,157.42 650.00 1,300.00EA

0012 0996000000-N 350 PIPE CLEAN OUT 1 2,416.62 2,416.62 1,165.89 1,165.89 5,000.00 5,000.00EA

0013 1220000000-E 545 INCIDENTAL STONE BASE 100 48.08 4,808.00 70.77 7,077.00 45.00 4,500.00TON

0014 1330000000-E 607 INCIDENTAL MILLING 134 40.49 5,425.66 41.93 5,618.62 75.00 10,050.00SY

0015 1491000000-E 610 ASP CONC BASE CRS B25.0C 520 153.05 79,586.00 131.79 68,530.80 140.00 72,800.00TON

0016 1503000000-E 610 ASP CONC INTR CRS I19.0C 300 146.58 43,974.00 162.95 48,885.00 135.00 40,500.00TON

0017 1519000000-E 610 ASP CONC SURF CRS S9.5B 260 116.33 30,245.80 173.73 45,169.80 135.00 35,100.00TON

0018 1575000000-E 620 ASP FOR PLANT MIX 55 779.79 42,888.45 862.65 47,445.75 625.00 34,375.00TON

0019 2275000000-E SP FLOWABLE FILL 4 590.77 2,363.08 1,077.48 4,309.92 1,500.00 6,000.00CY

0020 2286000000-N 840 MASNRY DRAINAGE STRUCT 4 3,842.61 15,370.44 4,258.41 17,033.64 5,000.00 20,000.00EA

0021 2308000000-E 840 MASNRY DRAINAGE STRUCT 8 594.64 4,757.12 521.76 4,174.08 500.00 4,000.00LF

0022 2367000000-N 840 FRAME W/2GRTS 840.29 STD 2 980.49 1,960.98 1,158.22 2,316.44 2,000.00 4,000.00EA

0023 2396000000-N 840 FRAME W/COVER STD 840.54 2 815.75 1,631.50 802.82 1,605.64 650.00 1,300.00EA

0024 2556000000-E 846 SHOULDER BERM GUTTER 205 32.11 6,582.55 92.28 18,917.40 75.00 15,375.00LF

0025 3030000000-E 862 STL BEAM GUARDRAIL 1,425 27.79 39,600.75 27.17 38,717.25 26.00 37,050.00LF

0026 3045000000-E 862 SBGR SHOP CURVED 525 36.25 19,031.25 35.44 18,606.00 40.00 21,000.00LF

0027 3150000000-N 862 ADDIT GUARDRAIL POSTS 10 48.33 483.30 47.25 472.50 65.00 650.00EA

0028 3287000000-N SP GR END TYPE TL-3 1 4,349.92 4,349.92 4,252.50 4,252.50 4,500.00 4,500.00EA

0029 3288000000-N SP GR END TYPE TL-2 5 4,229.09 21,145.45 4,134.38 20,671.90 4,000.00 20,000.00EA

0030 3360000000-E 863 REMOVE EXISTING GUARDRAIL 2,100 3.02 6,342.00 2.95 6,195.00 5.00 10,500.00LF

0031 3628000000-E 876 RIP RAP, CLASS I 35 85.79 3,002.65 80.45 2,815.75 100.00 3,500.00TON

0032 3635000000-E 876 RIP RAP, CLASS II 10 85.79 857.90 80.45 804.50 100.00 1,000.00TON

0033 3656000000-E 876 GEOTEXTILE FOR DRAINGE 365 4.38 1,598.70 3.08 1,124.20 6.00 2,190.00SY

0034 4025000000-E 901 CONTR FURN, TYPE ***SIGN
(TYPE E SIGNS)

26 22.35 581.10 55.71 1,448.46 20.00 520.00SF

0035 4072000000-E 903 SUPPORT, 3-LB STL U-CHAN 30 12.08 362.40 11.97 359.10 10.00 300.00LF

0036 4102000000-N 904 SIGN ERECTION, TYPE E 4 114.79 459.16 113.82 455.28 125.00 500.00EA

0037 4155000000-N 907 DISPOSE SIGN SYST U-CHAN 9 2.42 21.78 2.40 21.60 20.00 180.00EA

0038 4360000000-N SP GENERIC SIGNING ITEM (EA)
FLASHING CHEVRON SIGNS

14 16,245.76 227,440.64 16,120.77 225,690.78 5,000.00 70,000.00EA

0039 4400000000-E 1110 WORK ZONE SIGNS (STAT) 16 8.39 134.24 11.92 190.72 10.00 160.00SF
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SITE DEVELOPMENT
CORPORATION

IKECO CONSTRUCTION INC WATSON CONTRACTING INC

CLIFFSIDE, NC HENDERSONVILLE, NC FRANKLIN, NC

0040 4405000000-E 1110 WORK ZONE SIGNS (PORT) 140 16.92 2,368.80 16.77 2,347.80 20.00 2,800.00SF

0041 4420000000-N 1120 PORTABLE CHANGE MSG SIGN 2 4,652.00 9,304.00 4,852.41 9,704.82 12,000.00 24,000.00EA

0042 4424500000-N SP TEMP PORT TRAF SIGNAL SYS 1 30,207.81 30,207.81 59,906.25 59,906.25 45,000.00 45,000.00EA

0043 4430000000-N 1130 DRUMS 10 30.21 302.10 128.02 1,280.20 75.00 750.00EA

0044 4435000000-N 1135 CONES 81 18.13 1,468.53 112.94 9,148.14 50.00 4,050.00EA

0045 4455000000-N 1150 FLAGGER 60 573.95 34,437.00 491.23 29,473.80 400.00 24,000.00DAY

0046 4685000000-E 1205 THERMO PVT MKG LINES 4"90 1,790 2.42 4,331.80 2.40 4,296.00 3.00 5,370.00LF

0047 4810000000-E 1205 PAINT PVMT MARKINGS 4" 1,790 0.60 1,074.00 0.60 1,074.00 3.00 5,370.00LF

0048 4835000000-E 1205 PAINT PVT MKG LINES 24" 44 13.30 585.20 5.99 263.56 6.00 264.00LF

0049 4870000000-E 1205 LINE REMOVAL 24" WIDE 22 2.42 53.24 2.40 52.80 5.00 110.00LF

0050 4905100000-N SP NON-CAST IRON SNOWPLB PVMT MRKER 11 84.59 930.49 83.87 922.57 200.00 2,200.00EA

0051 6000000000-E 1605 TEMPORARY SILT FENCE 1,630 5.44 8,867.20 4.50 7,335.00 5.00 8,150.00LF

0052 6006000000-E 1610 EROS CONTRL STONE CL A 105 62.24 6,535.20 82.60 8,673.00 60.00 6,300.00TON

0053 6009000000-E 1610 EROS CONTRL STONE CL B 165 66.30 10,939.50 86.44 14,262.60 60.00 9,900.00TON

0054 6012000000-E 1610 SEDIMENT CONTROL STONE 140 58.38 8,173.20 81.32 11,384.80 60.00 8,400.00TON

0055 6015000000-E 1615 TEMPORARY MULCHING 3 2,416.62 7,249.86 2,000.00 6,000.00 2,200.00 6,600.00ACR

0056 6018000000-E 1620 SEED FOR TEMP SEEDING 200 6.04 1,208.00 5.00 1,000.00 6.00 1,200.00LB

0057 6021000000-E 1620 FERT FOR TEMP SEEDING 1 1,933.30 1,933.30 1,600.00 1,600.00 1,650.00 1,650.00TON

0058 6024000000-E 1622 TEMPORARY SLOPE DRAINS 200 24.70 4,940.00 25.22 5,044.00 20.00 4,000.00LF

0059 6029000000-E SP SAFETY FENCE 320 3.62 1,158.40 3.00 960.00 4.00 1,280.00LF

0060 6030000000-E 1630 SILT EXCAVATION 220 26.57 5,845.40 8.39 1,845.80 20.00 4,400.00CY

0061 6036000000-E 1631 MATTING FOR EROS CONTROL 11,785 2.11 24,866.35 1.75 20,623.75 2.00 23,570.00SY

0062 6037000000-E SP COIR FIBER MAT 100 12.09 1,209.00 10.00 1,000.00 12.00 1,200.00SY

0063 6042000000-E 1632 1/4" HARDWARE CLOTH 305 8.45 2,577.25 7.00 2,135.00 8.00 2,440.00LF

0064 6070000000-N 1639 SPECIAL STILLING BASINS 1 2,449.34 2,449.34 701.50 701.50 5,000.00 5,000.00EA

0065 6071013000-E SP WATTLE BARRIER 227 21.75 4,937.25 18.00 4,086.00 20.00 4,540.00LF

0066 6071020000-E SP POLYACRYLAMIDE (PAM) 15 24.17 362.55 20.00 300.00 25.00 375.00LB

0067 6071030000-E 1640 COIR FIBER BAFFLE 20 9.66 193.20 8.00 160.00 12.00 240.00LF

0068 6084000000-E 1660 SEEDING AND MULCHING 3 4,591.59 13,774.77 3,800.00 11,400.00 4,500.00 13,500.00ACR

0069 6087000000-E 1660 MOWING 3 724.98 2,174.94 600.00 1,800.00 800.00 2,400.00ACR

0070 6090000000-E 1661 SEED FOR REPAIR SEEDING 50 2.42 121.00 2.00 100.00 2.00 100.00LB

0071 6093000000-E 1661 FERT FOR REPAIR SEEDING 0.25 483.32 120.83 400.00 100.00 400.00 100.00TON

0072 6096000000-E 1662 SEED FOR SUPP SEEDING 75 6.04 453.00 5.00 375.00 6.00 450.00LB

0073 6108000000-E 1665 FERTILIZER TOPDRESSING 1.75 2,174.96 3,806.18 1,800.00 3,150.00 2,000.00 3,500.00TON

0074 6111000000-E SP IMPERVIOUS DIKE 140 218.74 30,623.60 125.00 17,500.00 350.00 49,000.00LF

0075 6114500000-N 1667 SPECIALIZED HAND MOWING 10 90.63 906.30 75.00 750.00 90.00 900.00MHR

0076 6117000000-N SP RESPONSE FOR EROS CONTROL 25 1,208.32 30,208.00 1,000.00 25,000.00 1,000.00 25,000.00EA

0077 6117500000-N SP CONC WASHOUT STRUCTURE 2 1,175.27 2,350.54 1,219.09 2,438.18 650.00 1,300.00EA

0078 6123000000-E 1670 REFORESTATION 0.1 12,083.13 1,208.31 10,000.00 1,000.00 12,000.00 1,200.00ACR
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SITE DEVELOPMENT
CORPORATION

IKECO CONSTRUCTION INC WATSON CONTRACTING INC

CLIFFSIDE, NC HENDERSONVILLE, NC FRANKLIN, NC

CULVERT ITEMS

0079 8056000000-N 402 REMV EXIST STR **********
(18+58 -L-)

Lump Sum 34,821.86 20,233.13 20,000.00

0080 8126000000-N 414 CULV EXCAV @ ************
(18+58 -L-)

Lump Sum 37,196.21 196,500.00 100,000.00

0081 8133000000-E 414 FND CONDIT MAT, BOX CULV 54 130.36 7,039.44 111.77 6,035.58 130.00 7,020.00TON

0082 8196000000-E 420 CLASS A CONCRETE (CULV) 88 1,603.63 141,119.44 1,492.30 131,322.40 3,200.00 281,600.00CY

0083 8245000000-E 425 REINF STEEL (CULVERT) 13,466 2.23 30,029.18 3.87 52,113.42 4.00 53,864.00LB

0084 8664000000-E SP SHOTCRETE REPAIRS 17 1,812.47 30,811.99 1,900.69 32,311.73 3,000.00 51,000.00CF

0085 8678000000-E SP EPOXY RESIN INJECTION 16 241.66 3,866.56 257.51 4,120.16 200.00 3,200.00LF

TOTAL 1,660,529.14 TOTAL 1,896,432.89 TOTAL 1,931,313.00CONTRACT TOTAL

SUB-TOTAL 1,375,644.46 SUB-TOTAL 1,453,796.47 SUB-TOTAL 1,414,629.00ROADWAY ITEMS

SUB-TOTAL 284,884.68 SUB-TOTAL 442,636.42 SUB-TOTAL 516,684.00CULVERT ITEMS

BIDDERS IN ORDER CONTRACT TOTAL

1,416,527.00MCCALLS GRADING & CONSTRUCTION INC 1

1,594,813.65BUCKEYE BRIDGE LLC 2

1,599,489.00PARRISH CONTRACTING LLC 3

1,660,529.14SITE DEVELOPMENT CORPORATION 4

1,896,432.89IKECO CONSTRUCTION INC 5

1,931,313.00WATSON CONTRACTING INC 6
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